| @,,ms .........

g = e
- .%

21




PARTS

K BRBMAAILVESEBLTF AV 3 S RBREPLS BICA>TULIT, FMELTH->TF AL,

*Chlldrenmustnotbealmedtosuckanypan Extraserews&nutsml\duded Use them as spares.
h Ersatzsch und n bei.

Kinder dirfen keine Teile in den Mund

liegen
*Nepaslaiaseflesenfamsnmeenboueheouwlespcéees Des vis et des écrous supplémentaires sont inclus.
pidces de

Les utiliser

R=R=J Yy FEP NI oo X2 b=IPYFOT I x2
Super Grip Radial Tire Racing Radial Tire
53214 50419
Bl ~=ss
not used.
icht verwenden. .=
FAFS—F4—eeenne X1
Non utiksé. Idler gear 50631
2Zwischenrad
Pignon de renvoi
(o)
o (o)
S P F I NI — s x1
Antenna pipe 6095003 Differential cover o 50631
Antennedraht
Fil d’antenne Couvercle de différentiel
( w/a ]
MA]  ~xA#— () MA2 RxA%tr—(X) MA3 ««»Aﬂl- MA4 Imm Ty Ar—
x3 Small be\:idn gear x2 Large bal:m%om Washer
Petit pignon conique Grand pignon conique Support de satellite Rondelle
m= = =S
MA6 ¥P—#yrxsafp(E) MA7  #v—#voxZat HR) MA8 UvRI—AFIZA
M|A5 :—9:':— x1 Gearbox joint (short) o) X1 Gearbox joint (long) x2 Rear wheel axie
X otor 9805368 Getriebegehéuse-Gelenk (lang) Rad-Achse hinten
4305125 Motor-Platte Accouplement de pont (court) 9805368 Accouplement de pont (long) 9605369 Axe de roue arriére
Plaquette-moteur
s foermmrm (20777
16T Pinion gear MA21 m
. 16Z Motorritzel MA16 3x32mx2Ya-E> x3 Vis taraudeuse
Pignon moteur 16 dents MA10 F317>+7h x2 Screw pin
MA9x1  soas4 : X2 Drive shaf 9415102 s 50573
Antriebswelle décolletée
9805503 Arbre d’entrainement
i S EXZ
Grub screw
l:l | | MA17 sx22mzsya-e> MA22 gabrebimad
MA11 5x16m+7h MA12 5%50m+7t ;fsm b 50576
X1 Shaft X1 Shaft Vis décolletée
Achse Achse
Axe
wars 07 (o
zaf'r/a'(l) 7795004 o °"‘9 MA18 3x10miEx MA23 3xl4u§£gx
w(% J°"" torique x2 Screw pin x4 Paischraube
Ressort (noir) Vie d6ootons 50582 Vis décolietée
MA13
X ARLLF X | H075~7Y >y
| — Plasi boug
Plastik-Lager
MAIQ 3xX 2 mmPyELTER Palier en plastique
277 (#8) ;chMchraube MA24 x5
Spring (silver) Vis taraudeuse 0555015
Feder (Silber)
Ressort (chromé) :
MAI 4 3X 10mmyvELTER 850 K—N~RT7Y T
x1 [m Tapping screw Ball b:.r;rrlg
7795004 MA20 5057  vis taraudeuse MA25 Roulement  billes
x10 x3 53030

22

58197 PORSCHE Boxster




TAMIYA .

*ﬁﬁud\éf:b*ﬂb‘ﬂoﬁﬁitu.t')l.litLT'Fé\.\o - EABRAGPLSBCAS>TUVET, FRELTHESTTF AL,
% Children must not be allowed to suck any part. Extra screws & nuts are included. Useﬂ\emasspans.
YKinder dirfen keine Teile in den Mund nehmen. Ersatzschrauben und -muttem liegen bei.

Y Ne pas laisser les enfants mettre en bouche ou sucer les piéces. Deswsddosémmpplémemalmmmdua
rechange.

Les utiliser comme pidces de
7795004 MA13x1
ZTYLY (M)
Spring (black)
Feder
Ressort (noir) U'
‘——0 \t' MB2 AANRT Y)Y +®LFx1 50038
MB1 9qavF x2 Coil spring 7795004 MA14x1 Box warch
w . Ressort hélicoidal B sm(\g (siiver) Cé & tube
d'accouplement Feder (Sitber)
Ressort (chromé)
| of[mmm ‘@
i < MA24  115075~7Y>y
MB3 7orbkt—aAFozR MB4 ThsiqF MA]5 SmOY Y x2 Plastic bearing
oous502 FatAnhes verme ! Gurnmirohe Siing osssots  PlastcLager
Axe de roue avant Tube caoutchouc Joint torique Palier on plastique
MB6 Fori—w T} MA20 3X10movEr7ER e
M et 10 Taooh MB9  Sma—#— (&)
9415102 f 50577 & . x2 Ball 000"93‘3‘9()'0"9)
Axe d'amortisseur is taraudeuse Kugelkopf a rotule (long)
MA16 3Xx32mZ2Ya—E>r MA19 3x21mvErTER MB Smat’O—A—J (38)
X2 Screw pin x3 Tapping screw MB8 4x|o-gt:;z"x“ x2 10 Ball connector (short)
9415102 Vie déootesse Schneidschraube 50885 PaBechraube 50592 Kugelkopt (kurz)
. Vis taraudeuse Vis décolletée Connecteur & rotule (court)
MA17 3x22max2Ya—E> MB7  3x15m99Er7ER MA23 3xl4mBftEx MB1{{ 4mto—#—n
x2 Screw pin x2 Tapping screw x8 Step screw x1 Ball connector
asi02 Vis décolletée 50583 Vis taraudeuse sos82 Vis décolletée 50580 Connecieur & rotule
—/ 2X 10 +7F 4732090
Shaft Flange lock nut
MC3 Achse Sicherungsmutter
x4 Axe Ecrou nyistop 4 flasque
50594 MC7
x4
[ [T 3X 10mPIELTER ~
MC1 4X65mAER Tapping screw "507"‘7::;:
x5 Screw MA20 Vis tarsudeuse Plastik-Lager
wfﬂuﬁe x21 Palier en plastique
50577
MA24 050
qu x4
" TR
MC2 FPvX9—-ayF 2.6%10 .
Adjuster rod . P IETER
x! Zugstange W Tapping screw
Barre d’accouplement [r|lc4 Vlsm
50575 MC8 ZFyTEA(K)
(@] TII1T111TD x1 Snap pin m
P - PATA e x3 SmnT S Ar— 50197 me'm‘ﬁque )
Nylon band 50595 @ Waaher Epingle (grande
- N *, —
x3
50586 MC9 RFyTEL(h)
[T 1 SRR x1 N\ tnnFsb x4 Snap pin (small)
Double-sided tape 50171 , Nut 50197 : M)
\ Epingle métaliique (petite)
Adhésif double face s M"E ttor
MC6
x5
w RFyTE(1)N)
Vs o SR
50197
X6~ %7 Epingle métaliaue (ets)

58197 PORSCHE Boxster




PORSCHE Boxsterosy>

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take
or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the
parts required can be correctly identified and supplied.
Please note that specifications, availability and price are

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen mdchten,
nehmen Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
2zu threm ortlichen Fachhéndler. Beziiglich der Angaben,
der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des pidces de
rechange Tamiya, Amenez cette liste a votre point de
vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner.

subject to change without notice. Anderungen vorbehalten. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix
peuvent changer sans avis préalable.
PARTS CODE 9415340 Metal Parts Bag A 50585 4x10mm Step Screw (MB8 x5)
1826160 Body 9415352 Metal Parts Bag B 50592 5mm Ball Connector (MB10 x10)
50697 M-Long Chassis A Parts (Chassis) (A1-A4) 9415246 Metal Parts Bag C 50590 4mm Ball Connector (MB11 x5)
50652 M-Chassis B Parts (Gear Case) (B1-B12) 9415341 Metal Parts Bag D 50594 2x10mm Shaft (MC3 x10)
50653 M-Chassis C Parts (Upright) (C1-C10) (2 pcs.) 50602 Differential Bevel Gear Set (MA1-MA4) 50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC4 x5)
50654 M-Chassis D Parts (Sus. Am) (D1-D15) (2 pcs.) 4305125 Motor Plate (MAS5) 50586 3mm Washer (MC5 x15)
50689 1/10 Alpine A110 E Parts 9805368 Rear Gear Box Joint (MA6 & MA7) 53023 4mm Aluminum Nut (MC6 x20)
(Rear Body Mount & Front Bumper) (E1 & E2) 9805369 Rear Wheel Axle (MA8 x2) 50197 Snap Pin Set (MC8 x10, MC9 x5)
0005636 H Parts (H1-H4) 50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set (MA9...etc.) 50171 Heat Resistant Double Sided Tape
0115065 P Parts (P1-P7) 9805503 Rear Drive Shaft (MA10 x2) 50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
50749 1/10 Porsche Boxster Front Wheels (2 pcs.) 7795004  Spring Set for M-Chassis (MA13 & MA14, 2 pcs. each) 87025 Ceramic Grease
50750 1/10 Porsche Boxster Rear Wheels (2 pcs.) 50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA20 x10) 7435044 Motor
50419 Racing Radial Tire Set (2 pcs.) (Front) 50573 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA21 x10) 6095003 Antenna Pipe (30cm)
53214 Super Grip Radial Tires (2 pcs.) (Rear) 50576 3mm Grub Screw (MA22 x10) 9495265 Sticker & Masking Seal
53113 Racing Radial/Slick Inner Sponge Set (4 pcs.) 50038 Tool Set (Box wrench, Hex wrench, MA22x4) 9415188 Speed Controller Bag
50631 M-Chassis Spare Gear Set 50582 3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MA23 x5) Instructions x1Resistor x1
Idler Gear x1 Spur Gear x1 0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA24 x10) Speed Controller x1Speed Control Rod  x1
Diff. Spur Gear x1 Diff. Cover x1 53030 850 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (MA25 x4) Switch lubricant x13mm Washer x4
Small Bevel Gear (MA1) x3 Large Bevel Gear (MA2) x2 9805485 Coil Spring (MB2 x2) 3x10mm Tapping Screw x11
Star Shaft (MA3) x1 9mm Washer (MA4) x2 9805502 Front Wheel Axle (MB3 x2) 1055741 Instructions
2x8mm Tapping Screw (MA21) x3 50583 3x15mm Tapping Screw (MB7 x10) *1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local
Tamiya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice. :

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE
Far bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie lhren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Beziglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artike! und der
Preise sind Andemngen vorbehalten

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et pidces op-
tionnelles pour améliorer les performances sur la piste.
Rendez vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous
renseignements. Veuillez noter que les caractéris-
tiques, disponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis
préalable.

ITEM NO.
50354 16T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
50355 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set
50473 Hi-Torque Servo Saver

- 50632 M-Chassis Drive Shaft & Cup Set
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)
53029 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)
53056 Pin Type Wheel Adapter
53070 Manta Ray Ball Diff. Set

53155 Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set

53157 Aluminum King Pins (4WD-TA02 / FWD Chassis)
53205 M-Chassis Universal Shaft Set
53206 M-Chassis Ball Bearing Set

53220 1/10 4WD/FWD Touring Car Super Slicks (2 pcs.)
53224 1/10 Touring Car M2 Slicks (2 pcs.)

- 53227 1/10 Touring Car M2 Radial Tires (2 pcs.) -

53234 M-Chassis 4x65mm Aluminum Screw (5 pcs.)
53235 M-Chassis Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set

53236 M-Chassis Bushing Set

53237 M-Chassis Hollow Carbon Gear Shaft Set
53238 M-Chassis Quick-Release Battery Holder
53239 M-Chassis Front & Rear Stabilizer Set

53241 M-Chassis Aluminum Motor Heat Sink

53249 M-Chassis Aluminum 4-Spoke Wheels (2 pcs.)
53253 M-Chassis Aluminum Racing Steering Set
53293 Reinforced Slicks Type-A (2 pcs.)

53294 Reinforced Slicks Type-B (2 pcs.)

== = 2=

*BRWRICIECDH—RHBETY,
BRMRELEDHBHBEDRS, Eﬂf
B, REFESECDH— HL.EAL’C'F

110 RMRCL—~ /I~ \'

S
RV I ROZXB—
BRAECLAY, ShULAKE, ZOH—FoW
EBEAOTH -5, RELARWEL A LEDH
BELT_MCRRMET 75— ¥ — LARE SR

LAHTFTEL, TRECEBEMES FAGLS
13 ¥, SPFo<—DBRARERESBRLTT AL,

(BMECRERS) % _054-283-0003
XR 03-3899-3765 (MM~ B M#E:X)
EWEsAN/2R(A~&MA)8:00~17:00 4 B P k&

(BEmED FIAH L) BERDILABBOERK
M, COH—-FEAPECITEMES XFr—1L. 8
RE. BRaE. MBELTRATEIV, HAAG
FAMCEREES LLBEVALE NEES - 00
810—9—1118. AKX - E!ﬁﬂ’l‘bﬂu&&?é
‘_\

FEF e voesersereriioniiiiiieiiiiite e 2,200/
Hs 8= - 450F
Pr Sty e 320M
aﬁA ............................ 2 ) 300Fq

l)-\-r—;’g‘—)p??x;p XQ eeeeeen
Y —F54Fop7bx 2

F oy I Ve SO -120
aﬁa ........................... 850H
T PRA—AFP IR X2 -360M
TANRT Y2 X 2eeenneee -320M
ﬁﬁ .................. .ssoH
FERED----ooovreeemnere e 270
P e 1,320
ForTFs3AF (B0cm) cvvvvnneeeereenmiinineniinis 270
AT YN = TRI—N 5403
m“ ................................................... GOOH

OB LEROPRBDI-DHDDRC ARF /A= IhC
REIATVI T, H:ECDOMESER. /-4
H779—Y—EXTERLVRDFT AL,

. *x #
Ass—y (sp_sg]) .............................. 500R-270M
BsI—7 (SP.652) - -600M3-270M
Cs3— x2(SP.653) -+ -800P3-2701
D/3—Y x2(SP.654) - -900M3-270M
E/<—7 (SP.689) --500/3 2701
PAFT—RAr—= F 7N/ 8= A= X = F 7441 7, ««M\'-'l‘ X3,
KXY RRAATH SunF =X 2 (SP.631) -+ +-oooo 500/ -270M
Za bRA— X 2(SP.749)------ -500P3 -270F

YR —Ib X 2 (SP.750) ---- -500F1-270F3
7294 X 2(SP.419) -500F3-270F3
Y4r—9 4+ x 2(OP.214)-+----- -900F3-270F3
A2F—RAZ XA (OP.118)vevevveenee 200F3-190F3

+ELAF AABLF Sm I EXS X 4(SP.38) 200130
MBEET — 7 (SP.171) ---ooooeeeemeeees 300M-130M
RFy TR X101 X 5(SP.197) .
16TAVE=* ¥+ —(SP.354) ------
2X B IETEX X 10(SP.573) ----
2.6x |0m9/!:'/9'l:'xx5(SP.575)' .
S B> X 10(SP.576) «-vvvvveoeeneenenes 200/ - 80M
3X 10mmS YT EX X 10(SP.577) - 1003 - 80F
3 X 14mmBfT I TER X 5(SP.582)
3 X 15mmPvyETEX X 10(SP.583) -+ 150+ 80
4 X 10mmBYFFEX X 5(SP.585) ---- .
3maP s 4— X 15(SP.586)
4mmE0H—JL < 5(SP.590) -+ :
SmmE QAL X 10(SP.592) - ---+ereveeeeee 300/ - 80F
2% 10-zi*/vx/«v7l~x 10(SP.594) 150M- 80F3
FAOLsCF X 10(SP.585) -----oveooeones 150M3- 80F3
RANWEP =P X G K X2 RRVL 4T H Ina Ty v— X2

[€1-X117) R TER T T T IO TPPPR PR 300/ - 90F
AnmPIIF b X 20 (OP.23) +-vvevserencac 300/3-130F
8505/ <—>—N TP ¥ x4(0P.30) 1,600/ -130M
ZF7Y M-8 %2R (AO.5004) -------- 180/3- 90
BFIY DT YR(BT025) ---evvovererrenennnnnn 4001 -1908

BT v TDI-DDFH T a = 6M>T, &
SIEHMERLTS G ETFIZEHTRTT,

OP.NO. % R
8  N505/4—S—RN<TPY T ifResh oo 1,200F3-130M
29 11505/8—>—NxPY T2t b-- - 700M3-130F3
30 8505/ ¢——N~TYJiltt 1,600+ 130F
70 TUIUAH—NT Torybeeneeeeeecnn 1,600M3-270/
155 O—7Y o a> PNy si—tyh- -~ 2,000/ -270F
205 M= =s8—HISrpTheceeenee 2,000M3-190@

206 MSAP—S T RPYS S gk coeennees 3,800+ 1903
220 x—,{—zl}.,”,f-" .......... .

224 M2V yDGALx7-cvccveenes
227 M2§~‘)7M‘-" ...................
234 M= 4 X 65maP HIER LT oeonee
235 Mir—S XF LR R 4T Hevh 400/ - 90K
236 MSA—SF ysratryhe e 600F3- 90F3
237 Mo 4= H =M — 4 7h- 450/ 90F
238 Mw—01y0s$757) —ANY — 8003 - 190F
239 Mo A—S XFUSAHP—sb oomoeone 900F3-190F3
241 M= PATE—Y—E—losDtsh ooneee 1,00073-190M
250 Y—Y S H—E—AF{>F—(I71) 400/ -270P
251 PoHFa—rMAXS AN E—F— 3,000/ -270F
258 MoAr—S PRI —S LY X5 P 1, 500/ -270M
208 F7AH—T—NESLEIAT e ooeeee 1,200/3-270F3
294 T4 —E—NEFLLIATB oo e 1,300 -270R3
205 FAXA LT — Tt eerrereeneennennen 400F3-190F3

GREHZDWT)

SN—y g 2MELLZEXDRE. MbBURTOR
BOIMPLITHRTT, 37~ BARSOSH

55,0005 BA SME KBy —EXELYET,

For Japanese use only! v ITEM 58197
i O
L 13
£

IN— IR T E U CEETRILHIET

0797 -’k’k WEMBENS-7 T422

24

58197 PORSCHE BOXSTER

—— — e ———— e —————— — —— — — —



